FORM PTO 1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

09-07-1999

: Hanig 15

101127266

	00 01 1000	
77.99 RECORDA	i 1983 i 1180 881 il 1886 i 1886 i 1886 i 1886 i 1886 i 1886	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
PA <sup>-</sup>		Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	1011	3/300	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks: F	Please r	ecord the attached orig	ginal documents o	or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Vincent Scorrano		Nan	ne and address of recentle: Aspen Marketing, ress: 27985 Meadow l	Inc.	/110064 /27/99	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛭 No				462	
3. Nature of conveyance:						
	er					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	ge of Name	City	Evergreen	State/Pro	ov.: <u>CO</u>	
☐ Other		Cou	ntry: U.S.A.	ZIP: 804	139	
Execution Date: July 30, 1999		Additio	nal name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes	⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers	s(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a	new application,	the exe	cution date of the appli	ication is: July 3	30, 1999	
Patent Application No. Filing date			B. Patent No.(s)	<u> </u>	30, 13, 3, 3	
A	dditional numbers		7 <sup>9</sup> / // ] Yes <b>⊠</b> No	0046		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ondence	6. Tota	I number of application	ns and patents inv	volved: 1	
Name: Edward M. Keating		7. Tota	I fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 20,646						
Address: Dorn, McEachran, Jambor & Keati	ng		credited or debited to d			
55 E. Monroe Street - Suite 2940			Authorized to be charg	ed to deposit acc	ount	
City: Chicago State/Prov Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 6060	/.: <u>IL</u>	8. Depo		RRA 00000024 29110	064 40.00 BD /	
	DO NOT US	SE THIS	SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foof the original document.  ()	pregoing informat	ion is tru	ue and correct and any	∕ attached copy is	a true copy	
Edward M. Keating	- Review	£ (	_ loal	ugust 25, 19	99	
Name of Person Signing	of pages including co	Signa		Date 2	İ	
rotal number	or pages including co	vei sneet	, attachments, and	1		

## **DESIGN PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Vincent Scoranno, residing at Unit 18 (818), 8\F Corp. Square, 8 Lam Lok Street, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong, have invented a certain new and original design for: an AM\FM radio for which an application for Design Letters Patent in the United States of America is being made;

AND WHEREAS, Aspen Marketing, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business at 27985 Meadow Drive, Evergreen, Colorado 80439, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest therein and the Design Letters Patent to be obtained therefore in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms of a contract with said

Assignee or understanding with said Assignee, said Assignee is hereby assigned all rights, title

and interest in and to said invention as fully set forth and described in said application; and the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue said

Design Letters Patent to said Assignee for its sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of

its assignees.

	GIVEN this Corn day of _	JULY , 1999.	
At Hon	u (= K C> U (= .		
		Vincent Scorrano	
· \	Men	Multipliant	
(Witness)		(Witness)	

PATENT REEL: 010205 FRAME: 0615